## CLARKSVILLE–MONTGOMERY COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM Internet Usage Agreement

I,\_\_\_\_\_, accept and agree to abide by the following rules.

I have read and agree to abide by all rules listed in the Clarksville-Montgomery County (CMCSS) Acceptable Use Policy (<u>TCH-A002</u>).

I realize that the primary purpose of the CMCSS Internet connection is educational.

I realize that the use of Internet is a privilege, not a right. I accept that inappropriate behavior may lead to penalties, including revoking of account, disciplinary action, and/or legal action.

There is no expectation of privacy when using the CMCSS network or internet connectivity.

To the extent practical, technology protection measures (or "Internet filters") shall be used to block or filter Internet, or other forms of electronic communications, access to inappropriate information. CMCSS does not warrant the effectiveness of the Internet filtering or accuracy of information.

I agree not to participate in the transfer of inappropriate, copyrighted, or illegal materials through the CMCSS Internet connection. I further realize that in some cases, the transfer of such material may result in legal action against me.

I agree not to participate in the transfer of material which may be considered treasonous or subversive via the CMCSS Internet connection.

I agree not to allow other individuals to use my account for Internet activities nor will I give anyone my password.

I release the CMCSS and all other organizations related to the CMCSS Internet connection for any liability or damages that may result from the use of the Internet connection. In addition, I accept full responsibility and liability for the results of my actions with regards to the use of the Internet. I release the school and related organizations from any liability relating to consequences resulting from my use of the Internet.

Student Signature

Date

The following section need only be signed if the applicant is under eighteen years of age.

I,\_\_\_\_\_, the parent/guardian of the above, agree to accept all financial and legal liabilities which may result from my son/daughter's use of the CMCSS Internet connection.

Parent Signature

Date

[Student Copy]

## CLARKSVILLE–MONTGOMERY COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM Internet Usage Agreement

I,\_\_\_\_\_, accept and agree to abide by the following rules.

I have read and agree to abide by all rules listed in the Clarksville-Montgomery County (CMCSS) Acceptable Use Policy (<u>TCH-A002</u>).

I realize that the primary purpose of the CMCSS Internet connection is educational.

I realize that the use of Internet is a privilege, not a right. I accept that inappropriate behavior may lead to penalties including revoking of account, disciplinary action, and/or legal action.

There is no expectation of privacy when using the CMCSS network or internet connectivity.

To the extent practical, technology protection measures (or "Internet filters") shall be used to block or filter Internet, or other forms of electronic communications, access to inappropriate information. CMCSS does not warrant the effectiveness of the Internet filtering or accuracy of information.

I agree not to participate in the transfer of inappropriate, copyrighted, or illegal materials through the CMCSS Internet connection. I further realize that in some cases, the transfer of such material may result in legal action against me.

I agree not to participate in the transfer of material which may be considered treasonous or subversive via the CMCSS Internet connection.

I agree not to allow other individuals to use my account for Internet activities nor will I give anyone my password.

I release the CMCSS and all other organizations related to the CMCSS Internet connection for any liability or damages that may result from the use of the Internet connection. In addition, I accept full responsibility and liability for the results of my actions with regards to the use of the Internet. I release the school and related organizations from any liability relating to consequences resulting from my use of the Internet.

Student Signature

Date

The following section need only be signed if the applicant is under eighteen years of age.

I,\_\_\_\_\_, the parent/guardian of the above, agree to accept all financial and legal liabilities which may result from my son/daughter's use of the CMCSS Internet connection.

Parent Signature

Date

[School Copy]